1
21521012f
LTC2152-12/
LTC2151-12/LTC2150-12
TYPICAL APPLICATION
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION

TJMAX = 150°C, θJA = 33°C/W
EXPOSED PAD (PIN 41) IS GND, MUST BE SOLDERED TO PCB
ORDER INFORMATION
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC2152CUJ-12#PBF LTC2152CUJ-12#TRPBF LTC2152UJ-12 40-Lead (6mm × 6mm) Plastic QFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2152IUJ-12#PBF LTC2152IUJ-12#TRPBF LTC2152UJ-12 40-Lead (6mm × 6mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2151CUJ-12#PBF LTC2151CUJ-12#TRPBF LTC2151UJ-12 40-Lead (6mm × 6mm) Plastic QFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2151IUJ-12#PBF LTC2151IUJ-12#TRPBF LTC2151UJ-12 40-Lead (6mm × 6mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
LTC2150CUJ-12#PBF LTC2150CUJ-12#TRPBF LTC2150UJ-12 40-Lead (6mm × 6mm) Plastic QFN 0°C to 70°C
LTC2150IUJ-12#PBF LTC2150IUJ-12#TRPBF LTC2150UJ-12 40-Lead (6mm × 6mm) Plastic QFN –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
3